Investments greater than one 32 
hundred million dollars $100,000,000 in any taxable year may be carried 33 
forward as a credit toward the investment requirement in future years. 34 

2.  On or before the tenth anniversary of certification, a minimum 35 
investment of at least one billion two hundred fifty million dollars 36 
$1,250,000,000 in new capital assets, including costs of land, buildings 37 
and international operations center equipment. 38 

E.  Within thirty days after the end of each taxable year following 39 
certification, and WITHIN THIRTY DAYS AFTER the tenth anniversary of 40

[...]

In computing Arizona adjusted gross income, the following amounts 7 

shall be subtracted from Arizona gross income: 8 
1.  The amount of exemptions allowed by section 43-1023. 9 
2.  Benefits, annuities and pensions in an amount totaling not more 10 

than two thousand five hundred dollars $2,500 received from one or more of 11 
the following: 12 

(a)  The United States government service retirement and disability 13 
fund, the United States foreign service retirement and disability system 14 
and any other retirement system or plan established by federal law, EXCEPT 15

[...]

(b)  "Specie" means coins having precious metal content. 23 
30.  Benefits, annuities and pensions received as retired or 24 

retainer pay of the uniformed services of the United States in amounts as 25 
follows: 26 

(a)  For taxable years through December 31, 2018, an amount totaling 27 
not more than two thousand five hundred dollars $2,500. 28 

(b)  For taxable years beginning from and after December 31, 2018, 29 
an amount totaling not more than three thousand five hundred 30 
dollars $3,500.  31 

Sec. 14.  Repeal 32 
Section 43-1083.04, Arizona Revised Statutes, is repealed. 33 
Sec. 15.  Section 43-1147, Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by 34 

Laws 2018, chapter 106, section 1, is amended effective from and after 35 
December 31, 2019,to read:

[...]

The maximum credit allowed per 30 
taxpayer per year is five million dollars $5,000,000.  The taxpayer, 31 
including all affiliates of the taxpayer, may not cumulate tax credits 32 
under this section over different taxable years exceeding, in the 33 
aggregate, twenty-five million dollars $25,000,000.  The initial credit 34 
for each facility is claimed in the year that the facility becomes 35 
operational.  A credit, other than carryovers allowed under subsection M 36 
of this section, may not be claimed for any taxable year beginning after 37

[...]

If the taxpayer fails to make the required investment in 30 
renewable energy facilities within the time period required by subsection 31 
B, paragraph 1 of this section or if the certification of an international 32 
operations center has been revoked under section 41-1520 due to a failure 33 
to make a one billion two hundred fifty million dollar $1,250,000,000 34 
investment in the center within ten years after certification or if the 35 
taxpayer fails to receive final certification of the credit under 36 
subsection I of this section, the taxpayer is not eligible and must cease 37 
claiming any further credits under this section and shall reimburse the 38